SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6213/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in RFA No.1468/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. GOWTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Datta Debwal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 10th April, 2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar