

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6213/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014
in RFA No. 1468/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. GOWTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.
For Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment for filing counter
affidavit, list on 06.07.2015.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till

31.07.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.04.15
16:58:24 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar