LISTING ON 06.07.2015 COURT NO. 3 ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6213 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Phoenix Arc Private Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

S. Gowtham & Ors

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.04.2015 with an office report dated 08.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 06.07.2015.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till 31.07.2015."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. A.P. & J. Chambers, Advocates have on 30.06.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same is being circulated with this report.

It is further submitted that A.D. Card duly signed received with respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far. Respondent No. 5 already served.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate

2. M/s A.P. & J Chambers, Advocate

pc2/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR