<u>COURT NO. 3</u> ITEM NO. 44

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6213 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to filed Additional Documents)

and

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Phoenix Arc Private Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

S. Gowtham & Ors

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2015 with an office report dated 23.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List on 17.08.2015.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

As requested, rejoinder affidavit be filed withing two weeks. In the meantime, it would also be open to the parties to file additional documents."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. A P & J Chamber, Advocates have on 12.08.2015 filed applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption form filing official translation(I.A. Nos. 1 & 2) alongwith additional documents and the same is being circulated with this report.

It is further submitted that Hon'ble Court that M/s. A P & J Chamber, Advocates have on 14.08.2015 filed additional counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being also circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14rd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate
- 2. M/s A.P. & J Chambers, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Merusagar Samantarary, Advocate

pc2/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR