## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6213/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in RFA No. 1468/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

S. GOWTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

List on 24.09.2015.

It would be open to the respondents to approach the petitioner-company if it is possible to settle the dues by paying a particular amount without prejudice to the

2

contentions raised in this petition.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till further orders.

> (Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar