## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6213/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in RFA No. 1468/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## S. GOWTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for change of name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.

Mr. Yugank Goel, aDv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within four weeks.

Stand over to 7th December, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[TARUN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER