ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6213/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in RFA No. 1468/2014 passed by the High Court

Karnataka At Bangalore)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. GOWTHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission

to file additional documents and interim relief and office

report)

Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Dhiman, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharath Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As compromise is likely to take place between the parties, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prayed for further time.

List in the month of March, 2017.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER