### COURT NO. 12 ITEM NO. 35

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6213 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Phoenix Arc Private Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

S. Gowtham & Ors

...Respondents

### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2017 with an office report dated 25.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"As compromise is likely to take place between the parties, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has prayed for further time.

List in the month of March, 2017."

It is submitted that no documents with regard to compromise between the parties is filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

#### Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate
- 2. M/s A.P. & J Chambers, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Merusagar Samantarary, Advocate
- 4. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2/-